financial position or future results of operations of the combined company, or
of the financial position or results of operations of the combined company that
would have actually occurred had the Merger been in effect as of the date or for
the periods presented.

These unaudited pro forma combined financial statements and the
accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with and are qualified in their
entirety by the consolidated financial statements, including accompanying notes,
of BAC and Continental included in the documents described under "INCORPORATION
OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS BY REFERENCE."

55

62

BANKAMERICA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES AND
CONTINENTAL BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 1994
(UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

OTHER
MERGER-
RELATED   PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS
DEBIT   DEBIT   PRO FORMA

(IN MILLIONS)   BAC   CONTINENTAL   (CREDIT)   (CREDIT)   COMBINED
- ---------------------------------------  --------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks.....  $ 10,455   $ 1,786   $(155)(I)   $  (946)(A)   $  11,140
Available-for-sale and held-to-maturity

securities.....   21,392   1,395   --   --   22,787
Loans.....   123,406   11,714   --   (12)(C)   135,108
Less: Allowance for credit losses.....   3,445   320   --   --(D)   3,765

--------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Net loans.....   119,961   11,394   --   (12)   131,343

Goodwill, net.....   3,931   --   --   --   3,931
Identifiable intangibles, net.....   2,133   --   --   --   2,133
Unallocated portion of purchase

price.....   --   --   --   578(B)   578
Other assets.....   39,340   8,185   --   274(E)   47,799

--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
Total Assets.....  $197,212   $22,760   $(155)   $  (106)   $ 219,711

--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Deposits.....  $142,589   $12,869   --   $  (133)(F)   $ 155,591
Other liabilities.....   23,326   6,767   --   (250)(G)   30,343
Long-term debt and subordinated capital

notes.....   14,434   1,190   --   (57)(H)   15,681
--------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Total Liabilities.....   180,349   20,826   --   (440)   201,615

[…]

--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Total stockholders' equity.....   16,863   1,934   155   546   18,096
--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity.....  $197,212   $22,760   $ 155   $   106   $ 219,711

--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------
--------   -----------   -----------   -----------   ---------

</TABLE>

See notes to unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

56

63

BANKAMERICA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES AND
CONTINENTAL BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 1994
(UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

DEBIT   PRO FORMA
(DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)   BAC   CONTINENTAL   (CREDIT)   COMBINED

-------   ------------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:
Loans, including fees.....  $ 2,206   $176   $(1)(C)   $ 2,383
Trading account assets.....   111   20   --   131
Available-for-sale and held-to-maturity securities.....   355   20   --   375
Other.....   141   60   --   201

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Total interest income.....   2,813   276   (1)   3,090

INTEREST EXPENSE:
Deposits.....   697   92   (4)(F)   785
Long-term debt and subordinated capital notes.....   179   17   (3)(H)   193
Other.....   143   59   --   202

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Total interest expense.....   1,019   168   (7)   1,180

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Net interest income.....   1,794   108   (8)   1,910

Provision for credit losses.....   125   30   --   155
-------   -----   ---   ---------

Net interest income after provision for credit
losses.....   1,669   78   (8)   1,755

NONINTEREST INCOME:
Deposit account fees.....   294   --   --   294
Credit card fees.....   82   --   --   82
Trust fees.....   67   26   --   93
Other fees and commissions.....   266   51   --   317
Trading income.....   74   14   --   88
Other income.....   220   53   --   273

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Total noninterest income.....   1,003   144   --   1,147

NONINTEREST EXPENSE:
Salaries.....   710   65   --   775
Employee benefits.....   158   14   --   172
Occupancy.....   165   12   (1)(E)

(2)(G)   174
Equipment.....   146   5   --   151
Amortization of intangibles.....   105   --   9(B)   114
Communications.....   78   --   --   78
Regulatory fees and related expenses.....   70   --   --   70

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Professional services.....   58   --   --   58
Other expense.....   294   60   --   354

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Total noninterest expense.....   1,784   156   6   1,946

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Income from continuing operations before income

taxes.....   888   66   (2)   956
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes.....   375   3   21(K)   399

-------   -----   ---   ---------
Income from continuing operations.....  $   513   $ 63   $19   $   557

-------   -----   ---   ---------
-------   -----   ---   ---------

EARNINGS PER SHARE(L)
Average number of shares (in thousands):

Primary.....  357,569   368,040
Fully diluted.....  363,049   373,520

Income from continuing operations per common share
Primary.....   $1.27   $1.33(L)
Fully diluted.....   1.26   1.31(L)

</TABLE>

See notes to unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information.

57

64

BANKAMERICA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES AND
CONTINENTAL BANK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993
(UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

DEBIT   PRO FORMA
(DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)   BAC   CONTINENTAL   (CREDIT)   COMBINED

-------   ------------   -----------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
INTEREST INCOME:
Loans, including fees.....  $ 9,463   $  766   $  24(C)   $10,205
Trading account assets.....   372   73   --   445
Available-for-sale and held-to-maturity securities.....   1,389   66   --   1,455
Other.....   403   216   2(E)   617

-------   ------------   -----   ---------
Total interest income.....   11,627   1,121   26   12,722

INTEREST EXPENSE:
Deposits.....   2,971   391   (51)(F)   3,311
Long-term debt and subordinated capital notes.....   840   78   (11)(H)   907
Other.....   375   188   (6)(G)   557

-------   ------------   -----   ---------
Total interest expense.....   4,186   657   (68)   4,775

-------   ------------   -----   ---------
Net interest income.....   7,441   464   (42)   7,947

Provision for credit losses.....   803   181   --   984
-------   ------------   -----   ---------

Net interest income after provision for credit
losses.....   6,638   283   (42)   6,963

NONINTEREST INCOME:
Deposit account fees.....   1,198   --   --   1,198
Credit card fees.....   354   --   --   354
Trust fees.....   294   98   --   392
Other fees and commissions.....   1,083   194   --   1,277
Trading income.....   569   102   --   671
Other income.....   775   246   --   1,021

-------   ------------   -----   ---------
Total noninterest income.....   4,273   640   --   4,913

NONINTEREST EXPENSE:
Salaries.....   2,886   259   --   3,145
Employee benefits.....   573   54   --   627
Occupancy.....   684   50   (2)(E)

(2)(G)   730
Equipment.....   610   19   --   629
Amortization of intangibles.....   421   --   41(B)   462
Communications.....   330   --   --   330
Regulatory fees and related expenses.....   309   --   --   309
Professional services.....   268   --   --   268
Other expense.....   1,402   301   --   1,703

-------   ------------   -----   ---------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Total noninterest expense.....   7,483   683   37   8,203
-------   ------------   -----   ---------

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes.....   3,428   240   (5)   3,673

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes.....   1,474   (18)   115(K)   1,571
-------   ------------   -----   ---------

Income from continuing operations.....  $ 1,954   $  258   $ 110   $ 2,102
-------   ------------   -----   ---------
-------   ------------   -----   ---------

EARNINGS PER SHARE(L)
Average number of shares (in thousands):

Primary.....  357,680   368,151
Fully diluted.....  363,244   373,715

Income from continuing operations per common share
Primary.....   $4.79   $4.96(L)

[…]

Stock prior to the Effective Time. During the quarter ended March 31, 1994, BAC
repurchased on the open market $345 million of BAC Common Stock. Subsequent to
March 31, 1994, BAC repurchased on the open market the remaining $155 million of
BAC Common Stock. The Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet assumes that $500 million
in value of treasury shares will be issued to Continental Common Stockholders,
thus reducing the number of shares of newly issued BAC Common Stock to
approximately 10,471,000 shares.

65

72

CAPITALIZATION OF BANKAMERICA CORPORATION

The consolidated capitalization of BAC and subsidiaries at March 31, 1994
and the adjusted consolidated capitalization of BAC and subsidiaries after
giving effect to the Merger is set forth below. The adjustments made to BAC and
subsidiaries' historical consolidated capitalization to arrive at the adjusted
consolidated capitalization are described under "PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION."

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

(DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS)   HISTORICAL   AS ADJUSTED
----------   -----------

<S>   <C>   <C>
Long-term debt:

Senior debt
BAC.....   $  8,824   $ 9,585
Subsidiary obligations.....   321   321

----------   -----------
9,145   9,906

----------   -----------
Subordinated debt

BAC.....   4,683   4,683
Subsidiary obligations.....   --   486

----------   -----------
4,683   5,169

----------   -----------
Total long-term debt.....   $ 13,828   $15,075

----------   -----------
----------   -----------

Subordinated capital notes.....   $   606   $   606
----------   -----------
----------   -----------

Preferred stock (authorized: 70,000,000 shares; issued 49,397,457
shares (historical), 54,185,457 shares (as adjusted)).....   $  2,979   $ 3,368

----------   -----------
----------   -----------

Common stockholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $1.5625 (authorized: 700,000,000 shares;

issued 358,817,199 shares (historical), 369,288,199 shares
(as adjusted)).....   $   561   $   577

Additional paid-in capital.....   7,130   7,619
Retained earnings.....   6,807   6,801
Net unrealized losses on available-for-sale securities.....   (252)   (252)
Common stock in treasury, at cost (8,788,337 shares (historical),

627,337 shares (as adjusted)).....   (362)   (17)
----------   -----------

Total common stockholders' equity.....   $ 13,884   $14,728
----------   -----------
----------   -----------

Total capitalization of BAC.....   $ 31,297   $33,777
----------   -----------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

----------   -----------
</TABLE>

66

73

DESCRIPTION OF BAC CAPITAL STOCK
GENERAL

BAC's authorized capital stock consists of 700,000,000 shares of BAC Common
Stock, par value $1.5625 per share, and 70,000,000 shares of preferred stock,
without par value ("BAC Preferred Stock"). At April 29, 1994, there were
approximately 348,870,399 shares of BAC Common Stock outstanding, exclusive of
treasury shares, and 49,389,457 shares of BAC Preferred Stock outstanding.